MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	103149246	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	and Trademark Office: Please record the a	mached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	ress of receiving party(ies):
Yuuichirou KIMURA	NEC CORPORAT	× (V =
Atsushi YAMAMOTO	7-1, Shiba 5-chom Tokyo, Japan	ne, Minato-ku
	Tokyo, Japan	⊃ <b>.</b> €
	ĺ	75 <b>73</b>
		11.39
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	and? [] Vos. [Z] No.	<del>-</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	ied: 🗀 Tes 🔛 No	
·	ļ	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of 3	Name	
Other		
Execution Data, December 10, 2005	1,100	0 14 / .) 1 -10 Fl 3/ Fl 3/
Execution Date: December 19, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number		& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
**	` '	data of the application is. December 10, 2005
		date of the application is: December 19, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	)
		es ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom co		of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C  ✓ Enclosed.	FR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	į.	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	•	directed and authorized to charge all required
CUSTOMER NUMBER		e Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4	880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	. N. 1
•	8. Deposit Account	nt Number: 19-4880
• •	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief.	the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
7/1/10		December 27, 2005
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	Date
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and documents: 2
	ts to be recorded with required cover STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATI	
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	
	P.O. Box 1450	-
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

01/05/2006 DRYRHE 00

00000125 1131695€

01 FC:8021

40 00 DE

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0295

## **Assignment**

any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns essors and assigns and therein for the U	NEC Co 7-1, S Minato e the entire ri patents to be consideratio gnor(s), herei	the United Start on Shiba 5-ch o-ku, Toky ight, title, and e obtained there on, receipt who by sell, assign	ome, o, Japar interest in refor; ereof is here	<del></del>
), desires to acquire any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns and therein for the U	NEC Co 7-1, S Minato e the entire ri patents to be consideratio gnor(s), herel t, the entire ri	chiba 5-ch c-ku, Toky dight, title, and cobtained ther on, receipt who	ome, o, Japar interest in refor; ereof is here	the application and
), desires to acquire any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns, sed therein for the U	7-1, S Minato  e the entire ri patents to be consideratio gnor(s), herel t, the entire ri	ight, title, and cobtained there on, receipt who	ome, o, Japar interest in refor; ereof is here	the application and
any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns essors and assigns and therein for the U	e the entire ripatents to be consideration gnor(s), herein, the entire ri	ight, title, and obtained then on, receipt who	o, Japar interest in refor; ereof is here	the application and
any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns essors and assigns and therein for the U	e the entire ripatents to be consideration gnor(s), herely, the entire ri	ight, title, and cobtained ther on, receipt who by sell, assign	interest in refor; ereof is here	the application and
any United States efore, for valuable above named assigns essors and assigns and therein for the U	patents to be consideratio gnor(s), herel t, the entire ri	obtained then on, receipt who by sell, assign	refor; creof is here	eby acknowledged,
above named assigns sessors and assigns sed therein for the U	gnor(s), here , the entire ri	by sell, assign		_
essors and assigns ed therein for the U	, the entire ri		and transfe	er to the above named
nt granted upon the ssigns; and I/we wi	uest the Dire invention se ill execute w	of America, sector — U.S. Part forth in the sithout further	including thatent and Trapplication considerati	the application and the me right to claim priority rademark Office to issue to the assignee, its on all papers deemed on when called upon to
eby authorize and renue, NW, Washir	ngton, DC 20		insert here i	n parentheses imber
, file number of said app		n known		) the filing date
per 19, /	ruichiro	ru Kin	wza	<b>(季)</b>
per 19, at		yamamo	to (	<b>*</b>
	atsushi y <i>iyi Ogcu</i>	AMAMOTO		
	,		,	
	ber 19,	ber 19, Keini Ogas	ber 19, Keigi Oguna ber 19,	ber 19, Keizi Oguna

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0296